Randhir Singh, Managing Director designated as Executive Vice 
Chairman, pursuant to the authority conferred to him by the Board of Directors of the Company 
through resolution passed at their meeting held on May 11, 2025, vide letter no. ICFL/LS/0242/2025-
26 dated January 12, 2026, has approved allotment of 2,850 (Two Thousand Eight hundred Fifty) 
equity shares of the Company of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each pursuant to exercise 
of stock options under IndoStar ESOP Plan 2016 and 1,494 (One Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety 
Four) equity shares of the Company of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each pursuant to 
exercise of stock options under IndoStar ESOP Plan 2018. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands 
increased from INR 1,61,53,21,240 /- consisting of 16,15,32,124 equity shares of INR 10/- each to INR